

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4473 OF 2000
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

KULSUM R. NADIADWALA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das , Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present Civil Appeal there are 14 respondents.
The appellants as well as respondent nos. 1, 2, 10 to 12 and 14
are represented by their advocates. Respondent nos. 3 to 9 and
13 have been served by registered A.D. post but no one has
entered appearance on their behalf. Original record has been
received. Leave has been granted as per Hon'ble Court's Order
dated 7th August, 2000. As per circular dated 14th August, 2007
no Statement of case is required to be filed. Appeal is ready
for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar