

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4473 OF 2000

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KULSUM R. NADIADWALA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been reported that the ld. Advocate appearing for respondent No.14 is designated as Senior Advocate and therefore, notice for alternative arrangement has been issued upon respondent No.14, which could not be served because of the fact that his address is of Pakistan. It is unfortunate that no one has verified the record which confirms that in fact vakalatnama filed by the ld. Advocate, Mr J.K.Das for respondent No.14 on 6.5.2000 is signed by one, Smt. Kulsum Abdul Razak Nadiadwala as Power of Attorney holder. Copy of power of attorney is also produced on record which discloses the address of such Kulsum Abdul Razak Nadiadwala as 601, Sun-Moon Apartment-II, Agarwal Estate, Jogeshwari(W), Mumbai-102.

-2-

Item No.117

In view of such fact notice for alternative arrangement be forwarded at the address of Kulsum Abdul Razak Nadiadwala as power of attorney holder of respondent No.14 by registered

post acknowledgment due. Additional notice be forwarded to  
Bombay City Civil Court for confirming service at such address  
even by affixing the notice at given address, if it could not  
be served in due counsel.

List again on 30.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj