

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4473 OF 2000

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

KULSUM R. NADIADWALA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr T.S.Joseph undertakes to file
vakalatnama for respondent No.14 during the course of the day.

He further submits that the matter may be listed before the
Hon'ble Court since he is not filing counter affidavit. If he
files vakalatnama for respondent No.14, in view of the above
submission, list before the Hon'ble Court.

If vakalatnama is not filed, list before Registrar's
Court on 12.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj